

October 27, 2015

TriMas' Allfast Fastening Systems Receives 2015 Embraer Supplier of the Year Award

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- TriMas Corporation (NASDAQ: TRS) - a diversified global manufacturer of engineered and applied products - today announced that its Allfast Fastening Systems division, part of TriMas Aerospace, has been awarded the 2015 Supplier of the Year Award - Hardware from Embraer.

"We are extremely honored to receive this award from Embraer," said Tom Aepelbacher, president of TriMas Aerospace. "This recognizes our commitment to our customers to consistently provide superior quality, on-time delivery, flexibility and outstanding service. We thank Embraer for this award and look forward to continuing to partner together."

The award was presented to Allfast during Embraer's annual conference in Brazil in early October.

About Embraer

Embraer S.A. (NYSE: ERJ; BM&FBOVESPA: EMBR3) is the world's largest manufacturer of commercial jets up to 120 seats, and one of Brazil's leading exporters. Embraer's headquarters are located in São José dos Campos, São Paulo, and it has offices, industrial operations and customer service facilities in Brazil, China, France, Portugal, Singapore, and the U.S. Founded in 1969, the Company designs, develops, manufactures and sells aircraft and systems for the commercial aviation, executive aviation, and defense and security segments. It also provides after sales support and services to customers worldwide. For more information, please visit www.embraer.com.br.

About TriMas

Headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, TriMas Corporation (NASDAQ: TRS) provides engineered and applied products for growing markets worldwide. TriMas is organized into four reportable segments: Packaging, Aerospace, Energy and Engineered Components. TriMas has approximately 4,000 employees at more than 50 facilities in 16 countries. For more information, visit <u>www.trimascorp.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151027005390/en/

TriMas Corporation Christine Parker Manager, Investor Relations & Communications (248) 631-5438 christineparker@trimascorp.com

Source: TriMas Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media